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We have added lots more dates to the
calendar, please see below for some of
the main events.

Diary Dates:

Tuesday, 22/01/19 — Parent open evening
to explain school results at 6pm

Friday, 25/01/19 — FOAV family disco.
Monday, 28/01/19 — Year 4 Dukes Barn
week. (4FM Monday to Wednesday, 4B
Wednesday to Friday)

Tuesday, 05/02/19 — Chinese New Year
themed lunch (please see the menu
attached with this bulletin)

Tuesday, 12/02/19 — Parent Consultation
Evening

Wednesday, 13/02/19 — Parent
Consultation Evening

Thursday, 14/02/19 — Mrs Hodgkinson
leaving party at 3.35pm

Friday, 15/02/19 — Inset Day

Monday, 25/02/19 — Year 6 height and
weight check.

Friday, 01/03/19 — Year 3 visit to Matlock
Meadows Farm

Friday, 08/03/19 — FOAV Film night (more
information to follow)

Tuesday, 02/04/19 — Year 6 to see Skellig
at the Nottingham Playhouse (more
information to follow)

Friday, 05/04/19 — Last day of the spring
term.

Tuesday, 30/04/19 — FOAV meeting
Friday, 17/05/19 — FOAV Family disco
Monday, 01/06/19 — Inset day

Friday, 28/06/19 — School games
afternoon.

Thursday, 04/07/19 — Moving up day and
Arnold Hill Academy Year 6 Induction day

Friday, 05/07/19 - Arnold Hill Academy
Year 6 Induction day

Friday, 12/07/19 - Summer Fair
Tuesday, 16/07/19 — Y6 production
Wednesday, 17/07/19 — Y6 production

Please see the website for the full list of
diary dates.

Other News

The new Parent Consultation Evening
booking online system e-mails were sent
out on Wednesday 16th January and most
parents have now made appointments.
This is the first time that we have tried this
system and we have done our utmost to
ensure that it has run smoothly. If you
have not yet made an appointment,
please do so as soon as possible. If you
have any problems or are unable to access
the internet, please contact the school
office who will be able to book an
appointment for you. If you think that the
email address we have on our system may
be wrong or out of date, please contact the
school office and we will amend it.

We are holding a Chinese theme dinner
day on Tuesday 5th February. The menu
accompanies this bulletin. If your child is
normally a school dinner please book and
pay for the week as normal, there is no
need to book the Chinese meal on the
separate payment item as this means you
would be booking and paying for it twice. If
your child is normally a packed lunch but
would like to participate in the Chinese
theme day meal, then you need to book
this as a one off payment item. Please
book this by logging in to your
ParentPay account where you will see the
Chinese theme dinner - 5/2/19 payment
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item. We will assume that all children
entitled to a free school meal will be taking
meals as usual. Please do not hesitate to
contact our office staff if you require any
further assistance.

The Friends of Arno Vale are holding a
family disco this Friday (25%) from 7pm
until 9pm. If you would like to come, please
book your tickets on ParentPay.

If your child receives an injury out of
school, for example a head bump, please
let the class teacher know so that we can
keep an eye on him / her. This is quite
important especially with head related
injuries as some of the symptoms can take
a while to show and so may not be evident
at home.

Please remember that we are a nut free
school. We have a number of children in
school with nut allergies. If your child
brings in a packed lunch, please be sure to
check the ingredient listing for any bought
and packaged products.

Monkey Kingdom are currently looking for
confident parents to take part in a brand

new competition for a major broadcaster.
They want to hear from parents who are
proud of the way they raise their children
and who have a particular child-rearing
strategy as they are looking for Britain’s
Best Parent. Whether raising kids in a
couple or singly they want to hear from
parents who would like to share their
approach with others. Parents will need to
have at least one child between the ages of
five and thirteen to take part.

If you would like to apply or to find out any
more information about the series, they
should send their name, contact details
and to tell us a little about their family to
parent@monkeykingdom.com.

Did you know that Nottinghamshire
County Council operates a Multi-Agency
Safeguarding Hub (MASH)? This is a single
point of contact agency who professionals
can contact for advice or referrals
regarding safeguarding concerns. From
here, we can be advised and directed to
the appropriate agencies to help families
and children.
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